506414202 12/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6460959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CIBC BANK USA, FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST COMPANY	11/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELECTRIX, LLC	
Street Address:	45 SPRING STREET	
City:	NEW HAVEN	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06519	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7658518
Patent Number:	9062840
Patent Number:	10180219
Patent Number:	10598321
Application Number:	16826853
Patent Number:	10267502
Application Number:	16390327
Patent Number:	10808918

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com
Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1:20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOORAddress Line 4:HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ELP0234US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL DREXLER/

PATENT 506414202 REEL: 054706 FRAME: 0810

DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2020
Total Attachments: 7	
source=8O85622#page1.tif	
source=8O85622#page2.tif	
source=8085622#page3.tif	
source=8O85622#page4.tif	
source=8O85622#page5.tif	
source=8O85622#page6.tif	
source=8O85622#page7.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS ("Release") is made and effective as of November 25, 2020 ("Effective Date") and is granted by CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company, "Secured Party"), in favor of Electrix, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreements, the Grantor executed and delivered to Secured Party that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2016, by and among Grantor, Evolution Lighting, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Evolution Lighting"), and Secured Party (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "Patent Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement, Secured Party is the holder of a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in all Patents owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Patents owned by Grantor that are listed on Schedule A pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement (as from time to time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified).

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Secured Party enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and termination of any and all right, title and interest the Secured Party may have in the Patents owed by Grantor pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor and Secured Party agree as follows:

- 1. All initially capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Patent Security Agreement.
- 2. Secured Party, its successors and assigns, hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement solely with respect to Grantor, but not Evolution Lighting, and forever unconditionally, expressly and irrevocably releases, terminates and discharges all security interests that the Secured Party has pursuant to the Patent Security Agreement in, to and under all Patents owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the Patents listed in **Schedule 1** hereto, all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissuances, reexaminations or extensions of the foregoing; and all claims or causes of action arising out of or related to any past, present or future infringement or other violation of any of the foregoing throughout the world, including, without limitation, rights to recover for past, present and future violations thereof and any and all proceeds of the foregoing.
- 3. Secured Party hereby authorizes and requests (a) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record this Release in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with regard to the Patent Security Agreement and the Patents owned by Grantor and (b) any other state.

1

federal and/or foreign government agency to record this Release with regard to the Patent Security Agreement and the Patents owned by Grantor.

- 4. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).
- 5. This Release may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

federal and/or foreign government agency to record this Release with regard to the Patent Security Agreement and the Patents owned by Grantor.

- 4. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Illinois, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Illinois or any other jurisdiction).
- 5. This Release may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, with the same effect as if the signatures thereto and hereto were upon the same instrument.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CIBC Bank USA (formerly known as The PrivateBank and Trust Company)

Ву:

Name:

Title:

ranging Disecution

SCHEDULE 1

Patent or Publication Number	Issue or Publication Date	Application No.	Application Date	Title
US7658518B2	2010-02-09	US2005197161A	2005-08-03	Cove lighting
US9062840B2	2015-06-23	US13901526A	2013-05-23	Cove lighting
US10180219B1	2019-01-15	US14971151A	2015-12-16	Lighting fixture
US10598321B2	2020-03-24	US15603803A	2017-05-24	Cove lighting
US20200217466A1	2020-07-09	US16826853A	2020-03-23	Cove Lighting
US10267502B2	2019-04-23	US15275593A	2016-09-26	Adjustable-beam lighting fixture
US20190242561A1	2019-08-08	US16390327A	2019-04-22	Adjustable-Beam Lighting Fixture

SCHEDULE 1

Patent or Publication Number	issue or Publication Date	Application No.	Application Date	Title
US7658518B2	2010-02-09	US2005197161A	2005-08-03	Cove lighting
US9062840B2	2015-06-23	US13901526A	2013-05-23	Cove lighting
U510180219B1	2019-01-15	US14971151A	2015-12-16	Lighting fixture
US10598321B2	2020-03-24	US15603803A	2017-05-24	Cove lighting
US20200217466A1	2020-07-09	US16826853A	2020-03-23	Cove Lighting
US10267502B2	2019-04-23	US15275593A	2016-09-26	Adjustable-beam lighting fixture
US20190242561A1	2019-08-08	US16390327A	2019-04-22	Adjustable-Beam Lighting Fixture

hting fixture		2019-01-14	US16247317A	2020-10-20	JS10808918B1
ck Lighting And cessory System	- 3	2018-12-04	WO2018US63749A	2019-06-13	WO2019113003A1
ck Lighting And essory System		2020-06-02	US 16769014		
-		2020-06-02	US 16769014		

PATENT REEL: 054706 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 12/21/2020